South Gippsland Water 2019-20 annual tariff
approval

Variable water, sewerage, recycled water and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4
decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component Price Price

(1 July 2018) (1 July 2019)

1.1 Water access fees (per annum)

Access fee — Developed 306.00 305.78
Access fee — Undeveloped 306.00 305.78
Access fee — Agreements 275.43 275.23
Access fee — Concessional 245.47 245.29

1.2 Water usage charges (per kL)
Volumetric fee — Murray Goulburn 2.2112 2.2406
Volumetric fee — All Others 1.8240 1.8482

Unmetered Fee

Based on 15ki per bill at the new volume fee 82.08 83.17

1.3 Sewerage access fees (per annum)
Residential and non-residential
Access fee — Developed 474.90 474.56
Access fee — Undeveloped 268.71 268.51

1.4 Cistern access fees (per annum)

1 -2 Cisterns 161.71 161.59
3 -5 Cisterns 425.38 425.07
6 — 10 Cisterns 823.71 823.12
11 - 15 Cisterns 1,318.94 1,318.94
16 — 20 Cisterns 2,199.21 2,199.21

21 - 26 Cisterns 3,147.65 3,147.65



27 — 35 Cisterns

36 — Greater Cisterns

Volume Charge — (per kL)

Volume Charge

1.5 Minor trade waste fees
Application fees (per application)
Category 1
Category 2
Category 3

Access fees (per annum)
Access fee — Category 1
Access fee — Category 2

Access fee — Category 3

Trade Waste disposal charge (per kL)

Volumetric fee — All Others

Quality fees (per kg)
BOD
SS
Nitrogen

Phosphorous

Other fees
Treatment violation fee
Asset protection fee

Additional sampling (per sample) at cost recovery

Exceedance fees (per kg)
Oil & Grease
Sodium
TOS

3,858.10
4,408.51

1.8240

127.58
203.49
372.50

656.34
871.86
1,081.57

0.8717

0.7036
0.6639
29719
16.9312

305.20
1488.72
Quoted

0.1060
0.1060
0.7586

3,858.10
4,408.51

1.8482

129.27
206.20
377.46

655.87
871.23
1,081.57

0.8833

0.7129
0.6727
3.0114
17.1567

309.26
1508.55
Quoted

0.1074
0.1074
0.7687



Backflow (SGW Supplied)

20mm 308.75
25mm 340.09
32mm 406.88
40mm 425.07
50mm 524.58
80mm 865.13
100mm 1105.26
150mm 1143.67
Backflow Application Fee 274.78

Fire Service Fees

Inspection Fee

20mm 76.58
25mm 76.58
32mm 76.58
40mm 76.58
50mm 76.58
80mm 76.58
100mm 76.58
150mm 76.58
Reseal Fee 247.92
Additional Meter 21.35

1.6 New customer contributions
Water (standard fee)
All lot sizes 2288.00
Sewer (standard fee)
All lot sizes 2288.00

Pressure sewer systems (negotiated fee in addition to standard
fee) e.g. Poowong Loch, Nyora and Alberton

Infrastructure charge - cost recovery per connection Quoted

312.86
344.62
412.30
430.73
531.56
876.65
1119.98
1158.90

278.44

77.60
77.60
77.60
77.60
77.60
77.60
77.60
77.60

251.22
21.63

2318.47

2318.47

Quoted



1.7 Miscellaneous fees and charges
Property information statements
Special meter readings
As constructed charge
Tapping fee (20mm)
Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) Fee
Standpipe water sales
— registered users
— non-registered users

Septic tank waste receival (kL)

57.00
43.81
71.53
393.84
221.12

5.90
7.86
26.95

57.75
44.39
72.48
399.08
224.06

5.97
7.96
27.30




